504069993 10/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4116660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WE SEE DRAGONS, LLC	10/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFESCAN, INC.
Street Address:	965 CHESTERBROOK BOULEVARD
City:	WAYNE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29582416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325243967

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LFS5245USDP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANA PARODI
SIGNATURE:	/Susana Parodi/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=LFS5245USDP_CO-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=LFS5245USDP_CO-ASSIGN#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 040151 FRAME: 0159** 504069993

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We See Dragons, LLC ("Assignor"), a corporation having a place of business at 1100 Glendon Avenue, Suite 1700, Los Angeles, CA 90024, is an owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/582,416 filed on 10/27/2016 and entitled COMPUTER ICON FOR BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITORING and

WHEREAS, LifeScan, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation having a place of business at 965 Chesterbrook Boulevard, Wayne, PA 19087, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee that it has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

PATENT REEL: 040151 FRAME: 0160

its duly authorized office on this 25 day of October, 20 th.
2al B
Daniel Marcado By: Brendon Cassida Visual Obsigner Title: Managing Passner
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF <u>California</u>
} SS:
COUNTY OF LOS Angeles
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
BRANDON M. WILLIAMS Commission # 2096557 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 10, 2019 Printed Name BRANDON M. WILLIAMS Notary Public Notary Public Brandon M. Williams Printed Name
My commission expires: $\frac{\delta t}{10}$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by